
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH KARE CRISIS 
NURSERY, INC. (PESJ2930) 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a two-year Contract with KARE Crisis 

Nursery, Inc. for the provision of court-ordered monitored visitation services for Child Protective 
Services (CPS) clients, executed on August 3, 2015 per Purchase Order Number PESJ2930; and 
 

WHEREAS, Nevada County children who are separated from their parents benefit from 
these services which enables them to have visits with their non-custodial parents who otherwise 
would not see their children at all or who may not have been able to be with their children for 
many months; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the maximum contract 
price due to an unanticipated increase in services for Fiscal Year 2016/17. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and KARE Crisis Nursery, Inc. pertaining to increasing the maximum 
obligation from $12,000 to $16,000 (an increase of $4,000) for Fiscal Year 2016/17 for a revised 
total contract maximum of $28,000 for the 2-year contract term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 
2017 for the provision of court-ordered monitored visitation services for CPS clients, be and 
hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to 
execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.   

 
Funds in the amount of $16,000 to be encumbered for Fiscal Year 2016/17. 
 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50104-494-3101/521520. 

 


